\o,					
<i>[</i>	Interest than the same state of the same state				
TE JAM	102873509				
REPLET IN	<b>3</b>	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
/ E.	Fresh 10-1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
~	(Kov. 10/02)	15. FR 45	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/	•	- v v l		
	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Clean a recome the attached off	niost rincuments or copy thereof.		
*	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of	or receiving party(iss)		
`	Regis CHARLOT	Name: Intelligent Me			
, 1	Frank NAEYMI-RAD	Internal Address: 21	Northbrook Place, #475		
13	Andre YOUNG				
N.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo				
$\mathcal{O}$		1			
(	3. Nature of conveyance:				
$\lesssim$	✓ AssignmentMerger	Street Address: 601	Revera Driva		
~~	Security Agreement Change of Name	Ollogi / Majidadi			
` `					
_	Other				
0		City: Northbrook	Slate:_ <sup>[L</sup> _Zip;_60062		
$\mathcal{O}$	Execution Date:	A 4 PM			
	Execution Date	Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? Yes V No		
lecolo	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
10	If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date	e of the application is:		
$\sim$	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/642108	B. Patent No.(s)			
`					
		Itached? Yes No			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<del></del>	cations and patents involved:		
	Name: Richard P. Beem	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	s 40		
	Name: Name:	1			
	Suite 1352 Internal Address:	Enclosed			
ĺ	111(6) 1(6) 1(6) 1(6) 1(6) 1(6) 1(6) 1(6	Authorized to be	charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account num	iber:		
	Street Address: 53 W. Jackson Blvd.				
1	City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60604		i i		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	9. Signature.				
	$\mathcal{N}$ .	1100	_		
	Richard P. Beem Nill P. Oeln aug, 13, 200.		aug, 13, 2004		
/	Richard P. Beem  Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
/ I	Total number of pages including covi	or check attachments and done			
1	Mail deputes to be recorded with	required cover sheet information	a normal		
1	Commissioner of Potents & Trademerks, Sox Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				
1/25/2004	1/15/2004 LNONDIM1 00000020 10542108				
1 73:8021	ବ୍ୟ .00 ପ୍ରତ୍				

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No. 0214-0003			
Whereas, I/We, the below named inventor(s), hereafter referred to as the applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <a href="METHOD FOR INTERFACING APPLICATIONS TO MAINTAIN DATA">METHOD FOR INTERFACING APPLICATIONS TO MAINTAIN DATA</a> <a href="INTEGRITY">INTEGRITY</a>				
for which an application for a U.S. Patent was filed on	August 15, 2003, Application No. 10/642,108.			
for which an application for a United States Patent				
Whereas, Intelligent Medical Objects, Inc., of Northbrook, Illinois, herein referred to as the "assignee" whose mailing address is: 60 Revere Drive, Northbrook, IL 60062, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, as well as other good and valuable consideration, I/We agree the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in any and all U.S. and international patent rights, patents and applications for patent relating to the <u>METHOD FOR INTERFACING APPLICATIONS TO MAINTAIN DATA INTEGRITY</u> and any and all improvement thereon, and the right to sue and collect for past infringements, including the patent(s) and patent application(s) identified above, and further agree to assign, execute and transfer any and all relevant documents and files and to cooperate in filing and prosecution, enforcement and defense of said patent(s), patent application(s) and causes of action.				
The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each applicant or assignee, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each applicant had this assignment not been made.				
I/We, the applicant agrees to execute all papers which the assignee, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with the assignee, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.				
I/We, the applicant hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to the assignee, Intelligent Medical Objects, Inc.				
	Cuted this S day of January, 2008			
State of Missin SS:  County of Cook SS:				
SEAL"  SEALT  SE	bus Juton Selavel  Notary Public			
Total of 3 forms are submitted				

**REEL: 015889 FRAME: 0836** 

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No. 0214-0003			
Whereas, I/We, the below named inventor(s), hereafter referred to as the applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <a href="METHOD FOR INTERFACING APPLICATIONS TO MAINTAIN DATA">METHOD FOR INTERFACING APPLICATIONS TO MAINTAIN DATA</a> <a href="INTEGRITY">INTEGRITY</a>				
for which an application for a U.S. Patent was filed on	August 15, 2003, Application No. 10/642,108.			
for which an application for a United States Patent				
Whereas, Intelligent Medical Objects, Inc., of Northbrook, Illinois, herein referred to as the "assignee" whose mailing address is: 60 Revere Drive, Northbrook, IL 60062, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, as well as other good and valuable consideration. IWe agree the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in any and all U.S. and international patent rights, patents and applications for patent relating to the <u>METHOD FOR INTERFACING APPLICATIONS TO MAINTAIN DATA INTEGRITY</u> and any and all improvement thereon, and the right to sue and collect for past infringements, including the patent(s) and patent application(s) identified above, and further agree to assign, execute and transfer any and all relevant documents and files and to cooperate in filing and prosecution, enforcement and defense of said patent(s), patent application(s) and causes of action.				
The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each applicant or assignee, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each applicant had this assignment not been made.				
I/We, the applicant agrees to execute all papers which the assignee, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with the assignee, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.				
I/We, the applicant hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to the assignee, Intelligent Medical Objects, Inc.				
in witness whereof, the applicant has eigned below:	Att.			
Frank Naeymi-Rad at	northern A.			
State of filmon				
County of Cook SS:	,			
Swom to before me this stee day of glernam, 2008.				
SEAL Eschera Militon Greenwe's  Notary Mail Price of the Market Market State of the Market Ma	Notary Public			

**REEL: 015889 FRAME: 0837** 

Attorney Docket No. 0214-0003				
Whereas, I/We, the below named inventor(s), hereafter referred to as the applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <a href="METHOD FOR INTERFACING APPLICATIONS TO MAINTAIN DATA">METHOD FOR INTERFACING APPLICATIONS TO MAINTAIN DATA</a> INTEGRITY				
August 15, 2003, Application No. 10/642,108.				
was executed on, and				
Whereas, <u>Intelligent Medical Objects, Inc.</u> , of <u>Northbrook, Illinois</u> , herein referred to as the "assignee" whose mailing address is: <u>60 Revere Drive, Northbrook, IL 60062</u> , is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, as well as other good and valuable consideration, I/We agree the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in any and all U.S. and international patent rights, patents and applications for patent relating to the <u>METHOD FOR INTERFACING APPLICATIONS TO MAINTAIN DATA INTEGRITY</u> and any and all improvement thereon, and the right to sue and collect for past infringements, including the patent(s) and patent application(s) identified above, and further agree to assign, execute and transfer any and all relevant documents and files and to cooperate in filing and prosecution, enforcement and defense of said patent(s), patent application(s) and causes of action.				
The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each applicant or assignee, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each applicant had this assignment not been made.				
I/We, the applicant agrees to execute all papers which the assignee, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, relssue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with the assignee, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.				
I/We, the applicant hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to the assignee, Intelligent Medical Objects, Inc.				
cuted this				
Cuted this 5 day of Janoary, 2003  Worthwork K				
·				
4				
200 <del>2.</del>				
Notary Public				

**RECORDED: 08/16/2004**